)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 19, 2024, 05:23:44 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*1345 (Rat #0555, Act #0480 of 1994) General Bill, By Saleeby

A Bill to amend Section 4-9-39, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the funding of county public library
systems and the transfer of assets and property owned by any county library prior to the creation of a library system under
Section 4-9-35, so as to delete the requirement that all such transferred assets and property be used exclusively for library
purposes, and provide that any decision to sell or otherwise transfer the property for use other than for library purposes must
be made by a two-thirds vote of the county governing body.-amended title

04/13/94
04/13/94
04/21/94
04/26/94
04/26/94
04/27/94
04/28/94
05/18/94
05/19/94
05/19/94
05/19/94
05/20/94
05/24/94
06/02/94
07/14/94
07/27/94
07/27/94
07/27/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Read second time SJ-55

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-55
Read third time and sent to House SJ-41

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-302
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 19, 1994 HJ-32

Amended HJ-28

Read second time HJ-28

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-28
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-54
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-45

Ratified R 555

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/14/94

Act No. 480

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



