South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 05:23:44 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*1345 (Rat #0555, Act #0480 of 1994) General Bill, By Saleeby

A Bill to amend Section 4-9-39, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the funding of county public library systems and the transfer of assets and property owned by any county library prior to the creation of a library system under Section 4-9-35, so as to delete the requirement that all such transferred assets and property be used exclusively for library purposes, and provide that any decision to sell or otherwise transfer the property for use other than for library purposes must be made by a two-thirds vote of the county governing body.-amended title

(04/13/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
(04/13/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
(04/21/94	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
(04/26/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-55
(04/26/94	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-55
(04/27/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-41
(04/28/94	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-302
(05/18/94	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 19, 1994 HJ-32
(05/19/94	House	Amended HJ-28
(05/19/94	House	Read second time HJ-28
(05/19/94	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-28
(05/20/94	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-54
(05/24/94	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-45
(06/02/94		Ratified R 555
(07/14/94		Signed By Governor
(07/27/94		Effective date 07/14/94
(07/27/94		Act No. 480
(07/27/94		Copies available